All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 6
DATA SHEET
CISCO CRS-1 4-PORT OC-192C/STM-64C POS/DPT
INTERFACE MODULE
The Cisco® CRS-1 Carrier Routing System is the industry’s first carrier router offering continuous system operation, unprecedented service
flexibility, and system longevity. The Cisco CRS-1 is powered by Cisco IOS® XR Software—a unique self-healing, distributed operating system
designed for always-on operation while scaling system capacity up to 92 Tbps. The innovative system architecture combines the Cisco Silicon

Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com
Page 5 of 7
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit:
Cisco Ordering Home Page
Table 4. Ordering Information
Product Part Number Product Name
4OC192-POS/DPT-VS (=)  Cisco CRS-1 4xOC-192/STM-64 POS/DPT Interface Module/VS
4OC192-POS/DPT-SR (=)  Cisco CRS-1 4xOC-192/STM-64 POS/DPT Interface Module/SR
4OC192-POS/DPT-IR (=)  Cisco CRS-1 4xOC-192/STM-64 POS/DPT Interface Module/IR
4OC192-POS/DPT-LR (=)  Cisco CRS-1 4xOC-192/STM-64 POS/DPT Interface Module/LR
SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Cisco offers numerous innovative services programs to accelerate customer success. These programs are delivered through a unique combination of
people, processes, tools, and partners, resulting in high levels of customer satisfaction. Cisco services help you to protect your network investment,
optimize network operations, and prepare the network for new applications to extend network intelligence and the power of your business. For more